# JP \$65,00 27453′

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date	
Pay by Touch Checking Resources, Inc.		05/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of New York	
Street Address:	600 E. Las Colinas Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2745312	PAYCHECK SECURE	
Registration Number:	2745316	PAYCHECK SECUREPLUS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)286-1728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102861700

Email: nshabani@rutterhobbs.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani, Rutter Hobbs & Davidoff

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7306.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani

Signature:	/natashashabani/
Date:	06/05/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Bank of New York Trademark Release (00342708)#page1.tif source=Executed Bank of New York Trademark Release (00342708)#page2.tif	

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pay By Touch Checking Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 101 Second Street, Suite 1500 San Francisco, California 94105 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in the trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Registrations") to The Bank of New York, a New York corporation with offices at 600 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039 ("Grantee") under a security interest recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2007, Reel/Frame No. 3682/0256; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantee wishes to fully release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Registrations.

**NOW THEREFORE,** Grantee hereby fully releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Registrations.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed.

Date 140 y 28, 700g

The Bank of New York, as Agent, as secured party

By: 1855

Name: Robert D. Hingston

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A Trademark Registrations

Mark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Class
PAYCHECK SECURE	Reg.	2745312	07/29/2003	78134400	6/10/02	36
PAYCHECK SECUREPLUS	Reg.	2745316	07/29/2003	78134427	06/10/2002	36

{7306.001-00337841.DOC-()}

**RECORDED: 06/05/2008**